OP \$65.00 5171844

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM603211

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Veritas Genetics, Inc. | | 05/07/2020 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Curii Corporation | |
|-----------------|------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 212 Elm St., 3rd Floor | |
| City: | Somerville | |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS | |
| Postal Code: | 02144 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 5171844 | ARVADOS |
| Registration Number: | 5171845 | ARVADOS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 781-290-0060

Email: mail@pandisciolaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark J. Pandiscio
Address Line 1: 436 Boston Post Road

Address Line 4: Weston, MASSACHUSETTS 02493

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Aisling E. Altidore |
|--------------------|-----------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Aisling E. Altidore/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/15/2020 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=CURII.TrademarkAssignment#page1.tif source=CURII.TrademarkAssignment#page2.tif source=CURII.TrademarkAssignment#page3.tif source=CURII.TrademarkAssignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007078 FRAME: 0052

900574868

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is made and effective as of May 7, 2020.

WHEREAS Veritas Genetics, Inc., of 99 Conifer Hill Drive, Danvers, MA 01923, United States of America, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks described in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter "the Trademarks"), including the trademark registrations pertaining thereto and as may be described in Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks have been used; and

WHEREAS Curii Corporation, of 212 Elm St, 3rd floor, Somerville, MA 02144, United States of America, (hereinafter "Assignee"), wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the trademark registrations pertaining thereto and as may be described in <u>Schedule A</u>, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks have been used;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers unto Assignee, and to Assignee's successors, assigns, and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the trademark registrations pertaining thereto and as may be described in Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks have been used.

Veritas Genetics, Inc.

Signature: David B. Walek

Name: David B. Walek

Title: Vice President and GC

Date: As of 05/07/20

SCHEDULE A (FOR ATTACHMENT TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS)

| Trademark | Trademark Registration |
|----------------------|---|
| ARVADOS | U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5,171,844 registered 03/28/17 (copy of registration attached) |
| ARVADOS (and design) | U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5,171,845 registered 03/28/17 (copy of registration attached) |

Anited States of America Maritan States Patent and Trahemark Office United States Patent and Trademark Office

ARVADOS

Reg. No. 5,171,844

Registered Mar. 28, 2017 Somerville, MA 02144

Int. Cl.: 9, 38, 39, 42

Service Mark

Trademark

Principal Register

Curoverse, Inc. (DELAWARE CORPORATION)

212 Elm St., 3rd Floor

CLASS 9: Computer software for use in storage, analysis, and manipulation of documents, content, media, and data, namely, genetic, genomic, biological, biochemical, biomedical, clinical, scientific, engineering, business, and operations data

FIRST USE 12-00-2015; IN COMMERCE 12-00-2015

CLASS 38: Telecommunication services, namely, transmission of information, algorithms, and software applications, namely, genetic, genomic, biological, biochemical, biomedical, clinical, scientific, engineering, business, and operations data

FIRST USE 1-00-2015; IN COMMERCE 1-00-2015

CLASS 39: Storage of genetic, genomic, biological, biochemical, biomedical, clinical, scientific, engineering, business, and operations data; electronic storage and retrieval of data accessed via computer in the fields of genetic, genomic, biological, biochemical, biomedical, clinical, scientific, engineering, business, and operations data for the facilitation of research, medicine, and business in the fields of healthcare, business, engineering, precision medicine, and pharmaceuticals and for use by others in biotechnological, pharmaceutical, medical, diagnostic testing, and related industries

FIRST USE 1-00-2015; IN COMMERCE 1-00-2015

CLASS 42: Application service provider, namely, providing, hosting, managing, developing and maintaining applications, software, data analysis, data storage, data sharing, computing infrastructure, and databases in the fields of genetics, genomics, biology, biochemistry, biomedical, clinical care, science, medicine, engineering, business, and operations data, distributed computations and shared computer capacity scaling

FIRST USE 1-00-2015; IN COMMERCE 1-00-2015

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PARTICULAR FONT STYLE, SIZE OR COLOR

SER. NO. 86-175,614, FILED 01-27-2014 ALEXANDER L POWERS, EXAMINING ATTORNEY



Nichelle K. Len Director of the United States

Patent and Trademark Office

Anited States of America United States Patent and Trademark Office



Reg. No. 5,171,845

Registered Mar. 28, 2017 Somerville, MA 02144

Int. Cl.: 9, 38, 39, 42

Service Mark

Trademark

Principal Register

Curoverse, Inc. (DELAWARE CORPORATION)

212 Elm St., 3rd Floor

CLASS 9: Computer software for use in storage, analysis, and manipulation of documents. content, media, and data, namely, genetic, genomic, biological, biochemical, biomedical, clinical, scientific, engineering, business, and operations data

FIRST USE 12-00-2015; IN COMMERCE 12-00-2015

CLASS 38: Telecommunication services, namely, transmission of information, algorithms, and software applications, namely, genetic, genomic, biological, biochemical, biomedical, clinical, scientific, engineering, business, and operations data

FIRST USE 1-00-2015; IN COMMERCE 1-00-2015

CLASS 39: Storage of genetic, genomic, biological, biochemical, biomedical, clinical, scientific, engineering, business, and operations data; electronic storage and retrieval of data accessed via computer in the fields of genetic, genomic, biological, biochemical, biomedical, clinical, scientific, engineering, business, and operations data for the facilitation of research, medicine, and business in the fields of healthcare, business, engineering, precision medicine, and pharmaceuticals and for use by others in biotechnological, pharmaceutical, medical, diagnostic testing, and related industries

FIRST USE 1-00-2015, IN COMMERCE 1-00-2015

CLASS 42: Application service provider, namely, providing, hosting, managing, developing and maintaining applications, software, data analysis, data storage, data sharing, computing infrastructure, and databases in the fields of genetics, genomics, biology, biochemistry, biomedical, clinical care, science, medicine, engineering, business, and operations data, distributed computations and shared computer capacity scaling

FIRST USE 1-00-2015, IN COMMERCE 1-00-2015

The color(s) dark blue, light blue, white, green, and gray is/are claimed as a feature of the mark.

The mark consists of a humanoid character with a dark blue body, light blue face outlined with white, and green eyes, all to the left of the word ARVADOS, which is in initial caps and

SER. NO. 86-175,617, FILED 01-27-2014

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDED: 10/15/2020

Michell K. Zen

AEA2/CURII TrademarkAssignment.ASN5